
Tender No.CWC/RO-AHD/BUSI/Advertisement/2023                                                                                           Dated: ___/__/2023 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer                                                     3                                                 Signature of Issuing Authority 

   

 

 
 

 

 
के᭠ᮤीय भ᭛डारण िनगम 

(भारत सरकार का उपᮓम) 

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 
(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

REGIONAL OFFICE, AHMEDABAD 

जन जन के िलए भ᭛डारण/ Warehousing For Everyone 

 
 

CWC/RO-Ahd/Busi./Advt./2023/                                Date : 09.08.2023 

 

E-NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Tenders are invited from the working / interested parties for the work of Publishing of 

Advertisement i.e. Inviting Tender for appointment of Handling & Transport Contractors, 

Construction / Hiring of Godowns and other departmental activities in Gujarat State by way of 

floating of NIT / Advt. for a period of 02 years and extendable by further 03 Months at the 

discretion of the Corporation.  

 

Scope of work Publishing of advertisement in various Newspaper, for Notice Inviting Tender for 

appointment of Handling & Transport Contractors, Construction / Hiring of 

Godowns and other departmental activities in Gujarat State by way of floating of 

NIT / Advt. 

Tender notice Online (e-tendering) for above work. Tender documents will be available on 

website: www.cwceprocure.com, www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com 

and www.cppp.gov.in 

Tender type Open 

 

 

Schedule of  

E-Tender 

Document downloading date and time 14.08.2023 from 1000 Hrs. to 

11.09.2023 up to 1500 Hrs. 

Last date and time of online bid 

submission 

12.09.2023 up to 1500 Hrs. 

Date and time of online technical bid 

opening 

At 1530 Hrs. on 12.09.2023 

Date and time of online price bid 

opening 

Will be intimate later on 

Bid validity 

period 

90 days and further extendable by 30 days from the date opening of technical bid. 

Period of 

contract 

 Two Years, further extendable by three months at the discretion of the 

Corporation.  

Cost of tender Rs.1000/-Plus 18% GST to be paid through e-payment gateway to Central 

Warehousing Corporation, Regional office, Ahmedabad and proof of e-payment 

is to be uploaded with the technical bid. 

Processing fee 

of tender 

document 

Rs.750/- Plus applicable GST to be paid through e-payment gateway and proof of 

e-payment is to be uploaded with technical bid. 

Estimated value 

of contract  

Rs. 7,60,000.00 (Rs. Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) 

EMD  Rs. 7,600 (Rs. Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only) 

Security 

Deposit 

Rs. 19,000.00 (Rs. Nineteen Thousand Only) 

 

 



Tender No.CWC/RO-AHD/BUSI/Advertisement/2023                                                                                           Dated: ___/__/2023 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer                                                     4                                                 Signature of Issuing Authority 

   

 

NOTE:- 

[1] If the date fixed for opening of tenders is declared as holiday the tenders will be opened on 

the next working day following the holiday at the same time. 

 

[2] If any tender is withdrawn or modified or any change is made by the tenderer during the 

period of validity of the tender before its acceptance, the tender summarily be rejected. 

 

[3] The tenderer while signing the tender would be deemed to have read and understood all the 

conditions of the tender which will be binding on him.  

 

[4]  If the date up to which tender is open for acceptance happens to be a holiday the tender will 

be deemed to remain open for acceptance till the next following working day. 

 

[5]  Conditional tenders will be summarily rejected. 

 

[6]  The Corporation reserves the right either to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

 

[7] The Corporation will make no Advance payments. 

 

[8]  Tenders giving insufficient particulars are liable to be rejected. 

 

[9] Security Deposit and Income Tax will be deducted as per rules. 

 

 

NOTE AND OTHER DETAILS:- 

 

[A] Bidder must upload scanned copies of requisite documents in support of their eligibility of 

bid. In the event of any document found fabricated / forged / tampered / altered / manipulated 

during verification, then he / they himself / themselves would disqualify for future 

participation in the tenders of Central Warehousing Corporation works for the next 05 (Five) 

years.  

 

[B] Bidders who wish to participate in the e-tendering will have to procure valid digital 

certificate as per Information Technology Act, 2000. Bidders can procure this certificate 

from any of the Government approved certifying agency i.e., Consultancy Services. The 

digital signature certificate is normally issued within two working days. The interested 

tenderers are requested to apply for the same well in advance. In case the validity of the 

digital signature certificate has expired, the tenderers are advised to get it renewed 

immediately. 

 

[C] DOWNLOADING OF TENDER DOCUMENT:- The tender document for this work is 

available only in electronic format which bidder can download free of cost from the above 

mentioned website.www.cwceprocure.com, www.cewacor.nic.in and  www.tenderhome.com  

 

[D] SUBMISSION OF TENDER:- Tenderer shall submit their offer in electronic format on the 

above mentioned website on or before the scheduled date and time as mentioned above. No 

offer in physical form will be accepted and any such offer, if received by Central 

Warehousing Corporation will be out rightly rejected. Tenderer can be asked to give any 

clarification to be submitted within specified period of time and in case of failure of tenderer 

to give clarification his technical bid is liable to be rejected. 

 

 



Tender No.CWC/RO-AHD/BUSI/Advertisement/2023                                                                                           Dated: ___/__/2023 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer                                                     5                                                 Signature of Issuing Authority 

   

INFORMATION FOR ONLINE PARTICIPATION AND GENERAL CONDITIONS:- 

 

[E] Internet site address for e-Tendering activities will be www.cwceprocure.com can be seen 

and down loaded at CWC’s website www.cewacor.nic.in, www.tenderhome.com 

 

[F] Bidders who wish to participate in online tender have to register with the website through the 

“new user registration” link provided on the home page. Bidder will create login I.D. and 

Password on their own registration process.  

 

[G] The digital signature certificate is normally issued within two working days. The interested 

bidders are requested to apply for the same well in advance.  

 

[H] In case the validity of the digital signature certificate has expired, the bidders are advised to 

get it renewed immediately.  

 

[I] Bidders who wish to participate in e-tender need to fill data in pre-defined forms of 

Technical Bid, Price Bid and Excel format only.  

 

[J] After filling data in pre-defined forms, bidder’s needs to click on final submission link to 

submit their encrypted bid.  

 

[K] The tenders are to be submitted in two parts, Part-I containing Technical Specifications and 

Part-II containing financial offer (Part-I & Part-II) i.e. Technical Bid and Price bid through e-

tender process only.  

 

[L] Intending tenderers are advised to visit the place of operations for acquainting themselves 

with the nature of work, infrastructure facilities and functioning of all operations at the site in 

their own interest before submitting the tender.  

 

[M] The Central Warehousing Corporation reserves the right to accept / reject the tenders without 

assigning any reason; the decision of the Corporation shall be final and binding on tenderer.  

 

[N] Tenders to remain open for acceptance for 90 days inclusive of date of tender opening 

(technical bid). 

 

[O] The Regional Manager, CWC, RO, Ahmedabad may at his discretion, extend the ninety (90) 

days validity to further by 30 (Thirty) days and such extension shall be binding on the 

tenderers. 

  

 

Any clarification regarding online participation or website related query, the bidder can 

contact to Shri Sunil Mo. 9714881992 / 9624981992 for local assistance.  

 

 

 

 Regional Manager 

 

 


